
Officials

A total of 299 officials have worked boys’ state tournament games.

Top Ten Most State Tournaments

16, Hank Frantzen (1946-1962)
16, Mike Tok (1970-1989)
16, John Boche (1992-2017)

15, Ray Lorenz (1964-1986)
15, Ron Storey (1993-2016)

13, Marsh Ryman (1945-1958)
13, John Gustafson (1948-1962)
13, Michael Gager (1993-2008)
13, Jon S. Parker (1992-2009)

12, Bill McGlone (1945-1962)
12, John Bymark (1963-1984)
12, John Bartz (1972-1985)
12, Jerry McLaughlin (2004-2018)
12, Tony Lancette (2001-2018)

Top Fifteen Most State Tournament Games

42, Mike Tok (1970-1989)
42, Ron Storey (1993-2016)

38, Michael Gager (1993-2008)

37, Ray Lorenz (1964-1986)

36, John Boche (1992-2017)
36, Jerry McLaughlin (2004-2018)

35, Jon S. Parker (1992-2009)

34, Hank Frantzen (1946-1962)

32, John Bymark (1963-1984)

30, John Bartz (1972-1985)
30, Bill Mason (1990-2001)
30, Tony Lancette (2001-2018)

29, John Gustafson (1948-1962)
29, Gordy Lee (1966-1980)
29, Donald Hanson (1996-2008)

27, Marsh Ryman (1945-1958)
27, Bill McGlone (1945-1962)
27, Mike Riley (1992-2001)



Top Ten Most State Tournament Championship Games

8, Hank Frantzen (1946-1962)
8, John Bartz (1972-1985)
8, Ray Lorenz (1964-1986)

7, John Boche (1992-2016)

6, Jon S. Parker (1992-2009)

5, John Gustafson (1948-1962)
5, Paul Stangl (1993-2000)
5, Joe Harris (2009-2018)
5, Bill Danielson (2004-2018)

4, Bill McGlone (1945-1962)
4, Gordy Lee (1966-1980)
4, Rich Robins (1988-2000)
4, Mike Riley (1992-2001)
4, Rick Bauer (1996-2005)
4, Pat Carroll (1998-2009)
4, Dave Ulwelling (2000-2013)
4, Michael Elam (2001-2015)
4, David Marcotte (2008-2016)
4, Jon R. Parker (2009-2016)
4, Jerry McLaughlin (2004-2017)


